3RD DISTRICT COURT SALT LAKE COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

STATE OF UTAH vs. JOSEPH A PARKER CASE NUMBER 921901190 State Felony CHARGES Charge 1 - 76-6-505 - ISSUE BAD CHECK/DRAFT-PRESUMPTION - 3rd Degree Felony Offense Date: November 02, 1989 Plea: August 07, 1992 Guilty Disposition: August 07, 1992 {Guilty Plea} CURRENT ASSIGNED JUDGE ANNE M. STIRBA PARTIES Plaintiff - STATE OF UTAH Represented by: KENNETH R UPDEGROVE Defendant - JOSEPH A PARKER Represented by: DAVID P MACK DEFENDANT INFORMATION Defendant Name: JOSEPH A PARKER Date of Birth: January 15, 1962 Law Enforcement Agency: MURRAY CITY POLICE LEA Case Number: 90-844 Prosecuting Agency: SALT LAKE COUNTY Violation Date: 11-02-1989 ACCOUNT SUMMARY Total Revenue Amount Due: 1,000.00 Amount Paid: 0.00 Amount Credit: 1,000.00 Balance: 0.00 REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: FINE Original Amount Due: 1,850.00 Amended Amount Due: 1,000.00 Amount Paid: 0.00 Amount Credit: 1,000.00 Balance: 0.00 Account Adjustments Sum To Date Amount Reason 2002-10-31 -850.00 Adjusted to zero and set to State Debt Collection TRUST DETAIL Trust Description: Attorney Fees Recipient: COUNTY ATTORNEY Amount Due: 0.00

Paid In:

Paid Out:

0.00

CASE NUMBER: 921901190 State Felony

Account Adjustments Sum To Date 2002-10-31

Amount Reason

CASE NOTE

PROCEEDINGS 08-05-1992 Information filed 08-05-1992 Judge ANNE M. STIRBA assigned. 08-05-1992 Note: Case filed from Circuit Court bindover. scheduled for 8/10/92 at 08-05-1992 Note: ARR 9:00 A in room H with AMS 08-07-1992 scheduled on August 07, 1992 at 09:00 AM in FOURTH FLOOR-W48 with Judge ANNE M. STIRBA 08-07-1992 scheduled on September 14, 1992 at 09:00 AM in FOURTH FLOOR-W48 with Judge ANNE M. STIRBA 08-07-1992 Note: Fel Arraignment JUDGE: ANNE M. STIRBA 08-07-1992 Note: ATD: MACK, DAVID PRO: PARKER, PAUL 08-07-1992 Note: Deft is present 08-07-1992 Note: Deft advised of rights 08-07-1992 Note: PSI Ordered from ADULT PROBATION & PAROLE 08-07-1992 Note: SNT scheduled for 09/14/92 at 0900 A in room H with AMS 08-07-1992 Note: CUSTODY: County Sheriff 08-07-1992 Note: Chrg: 76-6-505 Plea: Guilty 08-07-1992 Note: Chrg: 76-6-505 Finding: Guilty Plea 08-07-1992 Note: Chrg: 76-6-505 Plea: Guilty Find: Guilty Plea 08-07-1992 Note: FILED: STATEMENT OF DEFT 08 - 07 - 1992Note: FILED: PRE-SENTENCE REFERRAL FORM 09-14-1992 scheduled on October 19, 1992 at 09:00 AM in FOURTH FLOOR-W48 with Judge ANNE M. STIRBA 09-14-1992 Note: Continuance JUDGE: ANNE M. STIRBA 09-14-1992 Note: Deft Present 09-14-1992 Note: ATD: MACK, DAVID ATP: ELLETT, WALTER 09-14-1992 scheduled for 10/19/92 at 0900 A in room H with Note: SNT AMS 09-14-1992 Note: CUSTODY: Bail Continued 09-14-1992 Note: FILED: MINUTE ENTRY - SENTENCING CONTINUED TO 10/19/92 9:00 AM 10-19-1992 Fine Account created Total Due: 1,850.00 10-19-1992 Trust Account created Total Due: 150.00 10-19-1992 Note: JUDGMENT ISSUE A BAD CHECK DRAFT 10-19-1992 Note: 2178281 10-19-1992 Note: DATE: 10-27-92 Note: TIME: 8:10 AM 10-19-1992 10-19-1992 Note: NOTE: SEE FILE 10-19-1992 Note: Sentence: Judge ANNE M. STIRBA 10-19-1992 Note: REPORTER: WARNICK, SUZANNE 10-19-1992 Note: Deft present with Counsel, Prosecutor present Note: Chrg: BAD CK 10-19-1992 Plea: Guilty Find: Guilty Plea Note: FINE AMOUNT: 10-19-1992 1000.00 SUSPENDED: .00

CASE NUMBER: 921901190 State Felony

10-19-1992	Note: 005 YEARS SUSPENDED: 5 YEARS	
10-19-1992	Note: DEFENDANT TO PAY RESTITUTION TO K-MART=\$508.90, TO THE STATE OF	
10-19-1992	Note: UTAH=\$746.48. \$1000.00 OF THIS IS TO BE PAID WITHIN 30 DAYS	
10-19-1992	Note: THE REMAINING FINE, RESTITUTION, RECOUPMENT TO BE PAID WITHIN	
10-19-1992	Note: ONE YEAR.	
10-19-1992	Note: DEFENDANT'S PROBATION MAY BE COMPACTED TO CALIFORNIA	
10-19-1992	Note: CREATE Trust A/R # 01 Attorney Fee 150.00	
10-19-1992	Note: Fines and assessments entered: FS 1000.00	
10-19-1992	Note: SB 850.00	
10-19-1992	Note: Total fines and assessments: 1850.00	
10-19-1992	Note: Entered case disposition of: Closed	
10-21-1992	Note: FILED: COPY OF JUDGMENT, SENTENCE (COMMITMENT) FROM JAIL	
12-01-1992	Note: FILED: APPD PROGRESS/VIOLATION REPORT RE: DEFT BE ALLOWED EXTEN-	
12-01-1992	Note: SION OF TIME FOR INTITIAL 1000.00 REST/FINE PAYMENT AND	
12-01-1992	Note: DEADLINE BE 12-18-92. APPROVED AND ORDERED BY THE COURT	
05-21-1993	Warrant Ordered on: May 21, 1993 Warrant Num: 932000327 No Bail	
05-21-1993	Warrant Issued on: May 21, 1993 Warrant Num: 932000327 No Bail	
	Judge ANNE M. STIRBA	
	Issue Reason: The defendant failed to comply with the terms of probation as alleged in the Order to Show Cause.	
05-21-1993	Note: FILED: APPD PROGRESS/VIOLATION REPORT RE: B/W BE ISSUED AND OSC	
05-21-1993	Note: BE HELD UPON APPREHENSION. ORDERED AND APPROVED BY THE	
05-21-1993	Note: COURT	
05-21-1993	Note: FILED: AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE	
05-21-1993	Note: FILED: MINUTE ENTRY-BENCH WARRANT TO ISSUE FORTHWITH FOR DEFT	
	Note: NO BAIL.	
05-21-1993	Note: Case disposition removed	
05-21-1993	Note: Warrant ordered	
05-21-1993	Note: BENCH WARRANT issued - JUDGE AMS	
05-21-1993	Note: Failure to comply with probation.	
05-21-1993	Note: No bail ordered	
12-18-1997	Filed: Progress/Violation Report - Interest of APPD is terminated, restitution is converted to civil judgment and warrant remains outstanding	
10-31-2002	Note: Case sent to State Debt Collection	
10-31-2002	Judgment Entered - Amount \$2000.00	manuelc
10-31-2002	Note: **Bug in Coris Sytem on sending money to S.O.D.C, but money still showing.	
10-31-2002	Fine 0.00	
10-31-2002	Fine Credit Received: 1,000.00	
	Note: CORIS Conversion	
09-11-2003	Note: Warrant resent to Statewide-served in error	
05-26-2005	WARRANT for Case 921901190 ID 6296474	
	Judge: ANNE M. STIRBA	
	You are commanded to arrest and deliver the defendant to the SALT LAKE County Jail.	
	A juvenile may not be confined in an adult facility.	

The defendant must appear in Court before Judge ANNE M. STIRBA on the next available court date. The defendant failed to comply with the terms of probations as alleged in the Order to Show Cause on file. Bail is set at 0.00. Court orders a non-bailable warrant to issue. Issued: 5/21/1993 Defendant Details: Citation No: 3700 S CONSTITUTION BLVD Date of Birth: January 15, 1962 Driver License No: 0 WVC UT 84119 Social Security No: Vehicle License: RETURN ON WARRANT I received this warrant on the date of and served the same by arresting the defendant and delivering the defendant to _____ County Jail on the date of

Officer

Agency